

THE WORLD'S LARGEST READ DAILY



November 01, 2021

1) Manager-CRD,

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited

Scrip Code: 532705

ISIN No.: INE199G01027

2) Listing Manager,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

'Exchange Plaza'

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited

Scrip Code: JAGRAN

ISIN No.: INE199G01027

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to our earlier letter dated October 09, 2021, we wish to inform you that **Mr. Amit Jaiswal** has been appointed as **Chief Financial Officer (Key Managerial Personnel) of the Company** w.e.f. today, i.e. November 01, 2021. He is currently the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company (Key Managerial Personnel) and will continue to hold these positions.

Therefore, pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that the following Key Managerial Personnel of the Company is authorised for the purpose of determining the materiality of an event or information and for making the disclosures of material event or information to the Stock Exchange(s).

Name and Designation	Contact Details
Mr. Amit Jaiswal	Jagran Prakashan Limited, Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya
Chief Financial Officer and Company	Nagar, Kanpur – 208 005
Secretary	Email- amitjaiswal@jagran.com

Sarvodaya Nagar

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

For Jagran Prakashan Limited

(Amit Jaiswal)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: F5863

PRINT

OUT OF HOME

ACTIVATION

MOBILE

ONLINE